

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
			<p>WPMS No. 1710 of 2018  <b><u>Hon'ble Sharad Kumar Sharma, J.</u></b></p> <p>Mr. Nishant Krishna Adhikari, Advocate, on behalf of Mr. Ramji Srivastava, Advocate, for the petitioner.</p> <p>Mr. Ashutosh Thakral, Advocate, for the respondent.</p> <p>Today the matter is listed on Urgency Application No.8117 of 2023, as well as Misc. Application No. 8116 of 2022.</p> <p>Both the applications would stand allowed.</p> <p>The supplementary affidavit is taken on record.</p> <p>The Writ Petition is directed to be listed in the week commencing 20<sup>th</sup> November, 2023.</p> <p>In case, if the petitioner has not complied with the condition of the interim order, with regard to the compliance of Section 17-B of the Industrial Disputes Act, it goes without saying, that the interim order would lose its significance.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><b>(Sharad Kumar Sharma, J.)</b></p> <p>Dated 30.10.2023  Shiv</p>