

ASL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
	<u>17.04.2026</u>		<p>WPMS No.1710 of 2018 <u>Hon'ble Alok Kumar Verma, J.</u> Mr. Ramji Shrivastava, learned counsel for the petitioner.</p> <p>2. Mr. Ashutosh Thakral, learned counsel for the respondent through video conferencing.</p> <p>3. Heard on Urgency Application (IA No.8118 of 2026), filed by Mr. Ramji Shrivastava, Advocate.</p> <p>4. On the joint request, list on 25.05.2026 for final hearing.</p> <p>5. Interim order dated 15.06.2018 is extended till the next date of listing.</p> <p>6. Urgency Application (IA No.8118 of 2026) stands disposed of accordingly.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">(Alok Kumar Verma, J.) 17.04.2026</p> <p>JKJ/Pant</p>